DeCelle-Burke-Sala

& Associates, Inc.
1266 Furnace Brook Parkway #401
Quincy, MA 02169
617-405-5100 (0) 617-405-5101 (f)
www.decelle-burke-sala.com

CLAUDIO
SALA
No. 38391

CLAUDIO SALA, PLS 5/3/2023

GENERAL NOTES:

1. LOCUS:

ASSESSORS 1D:
RECORD OWNER:

060 015 0
JOSEPH J & KATHLEEN M HANNON

DATE: SEPTEMBER 29, 2022
! WETLAND NOTE:
PERFORMED BY: GEORGE R. COLLINS, P.E. —_—
WITNESSED BY: LARRY PERRY, STOUGHTON BOH WETLAND DELINEATION BY BROOKE MONROE OF PINEBROOK
CONSULTING ON JULY 16, 2022 AND EXTENDED ON
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DEED REFERENCE: BOOK 6858 PAGE 280

BOOK 23117 PAGE 279

2. CURRENT ZONING DISTRICT: GENERAL BUSINESS (PER TOWN OF
STOUGHTON GIS)

4. THIS PLAN IS THE RESULT OF AN ACTUAL ON-THE-GROUND SURVEY
MADE DURING DECEMBER 2022. ELEVATIONS REFER TO NAVD 88 (NAVD 88
+ 6.55’ = TOWN OF STOUGHTON DATUM).

5. EXISTING UTILITIES WHERE SHOWN IN THE DRAWINGS ARE FROM
SURFACE OBSERVATION AND RECORD INFORMATION AND SHOULD BE
CONSIDERED APPROXIMATE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
PROPERLY LOCATING AND COORDINATING THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION
ACTIVITY WITH DIG—SAFE AND THE APPLICABLE UTILITY COMPANIES AND
MAINTAINING THE EXISTING UTILITY SYSTEM IN SERVICE.

DIG-SAFE SHALL BE NOTIFIED PER THE STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS STATUTE
CHAPTER 82, SECTION 409 AT TEL. 1-888-344-7233. THE ENGINEER
DOES NOT GUARANTEE THEIR ACCURACY OR THAT ALL UTILITIES AND
SUBSURFACE STRUCTURES ARE SHOWN. LOCATIONS AND ELEVATIONS OF
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES WERE TAKEN FROM RECORD PLANS. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY SIZE, LOCATION, AND INVERTS OF UTILITIES AND
STRUCTURES AS REQUIRED PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION.

6. WETLAND FLAGGED BY OTHERS WAS OBSERVED ON SUBJECT PREMISES
AND NOTED HEREON.

6. THE LOT SHOWN LIES WITHIN FEMA FLOOD ZONE X AS DELINEATED ON
FIRM 25021C0378E, DATED 07/17/2012.

PLAN REFERENCES:

NORFOLK COUNTY REGISTRY OF DEEDS

Plan in Book 1765 Page End (D)

Plan Book 252 Plan No. 757-759

Plan Book 397 No. 37-1991

Plan Book 410 No. 846—1992

Plan Book 591 No. 48-2009

Book 3616 Page 400 Plan No. 87-1958

Book 3943 Page 122 Plan No. 1174-1961

Book 7919 Page 417 Plan No. 290-1988
MASSACHUSETTS DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION SURVEY DIVISION

STATE HIGHWAY LAYOUT No. 981

STATE HIGHWAY LAYOUT No. 989
STATE HIGHWAY LAYOUT No. 1954

PROJECT TITLE & LOCATION:

STOUGHTON MOTEL CONVERSION
1919 WASHINGTON STREET
STOUGHTON, MASS.

PLAN TITLE:

EXISTING CONDITIONS

PREPARED FOR:

FATHER BILL'S AND MAINSPRING
460 BELMONT STREET
BROCKTON, MA 02301

DATE: JULY 17, 2023

REVISED: SEPTEMBER 13, 2023

REVISED: OCTOBER 2, 2023

REVISED: OCTOBER 19, 2023

REVISED: NOVEMBER 2, 2023

JOB NUMBER: 2022.077
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DeCelle-Burke-Sala

LEGEND:

T
) SEPTIC SYSTEM ABANDONEMENT NOTES:
& PER 370 CMR 15.354
B ‘ ) EXISTING: PROPOSED:
g 5 THE FOLLOWING PROCEDURE SHALL BE USED TO ABANDON A SYSTEM:  LOCUS PROPERTY LINE
rL‘—J o (A)  WITHIN 14 DAYS PRIOR TO DISCONTINUANCE OF USE OF A SYSTEM, THE
<=z FACILITY OWNER SHALL APPLY TO THE APPROVING AUTHORITY TO ABANDON THE — TREE LINE
'-IQ-I EXISTING SYSTEM CITING THE REASON(S) ABANDONMENT IS NECESSARY, AND
5 WHERE CONNECTION TO MUNICIPAL OR PRIVATE SANITARY SEWER HAS BEEN — SEWER MANHOLE (SMH) ®
= MADE, A COPY OF THE SEWER CONNECTION PERMIT SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH
. — DRAIN MANHOLE (DMH) ©
THE APPLICATION;
/ —
(B) UPON RECEIPT OF THE APPROVING AUTHORITY'S WRITTEN APPROVAL TO i CATCH BASIN (CB) E
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~ G — GAS VALVE X ]
() THE TANK SHALL BE EXCAVATED AND REMOVED FROM THE SITE, OR THE W & ASSOC lates | nc
BOTTOM OF THE TANK SHALL BE OPENED OR RUPTURED AFTER BEING PUMPED OF % — WATER VALVE N / °
ITS CONTENT SO AS TO PREVENT RETAINAGE OF WATER AND THE TANK SHALL BE F 1266 Furnace Brook Parkway #401
COMPLETELY FILLED WITH CLEAN SAND OR OTHER SUITABLE MATERIAL APPROVED — WATER SHUTOFF Yo Quincy, MA 02169
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DEMOLITION & CONSTRUCTION NOTES: GARAGE RN T
N FOOTPRINT N | u%' S5 =
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PLACE A 6’ HIGH TEMPORARY SAFETY FENCE Sy EXISTING TREE. LINE =641+ SF. poOL R (1R BROCKTON, MA 02301
AROUND THE SITE PRIOR TO THE DEMOLITION ON SITE. %WV‘YVWVVVVW"WY‘Y’Y‘V‘Y‘Y‘WY‘V‘\ TO REMAIN ;71 TIES NCE X
70 5F REVOVED STOCKABE. FE ) g
0 Oo—0—0 O———C0——1
A WATER TRUCK SHALL BE ON-SITE DURING THE DEMOLITION PROCESS TO : - —
VVWWMMWMMMWMWMMW
A CRUSHED STONE APRON SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AS SHOWN TO 19 Loy N/F REVISED: SEPTEMBER 13, 202
MINIMIZE TRUCK TIRES LEAVING SEDIMENT ON THE ROADWAYS. \ oo SUELLE o 3o SED: S 3, 2023
K 34 ASPHALT REVISED: OCTOBER 2, 2023
ALL DEMOLITION DEBRIS SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE AND ASPHALT DRIVE 70 23
DISPOSED OF IN A LEGAL MANNER. \ DRIVE PID: 060 013 O \E Eg REVISED: OCTOBER 19, 2023
1935 WASHINGTON ST 3
THE SITE AND THE CRUSHED STONE APRON SHALL BE GRADED TO \ ° J X REVISED: NOVEMBER 2, 2023
PREVENT ANY SITE RUNOFF FROM FLOWING OFF SITE. Em 105 NUMBER, 2022.077
CONSTRUCTION HOURS SHALL BE FROM 7:00AM TO 5:00PM MONDAY \ S 0 . 0
THROUGH FRIDAY, 8:00AM TO 4:00PM ON SATURDAYS. ALL CONSTRUCTION |
AND DELIVERIES ARE PROHIBITED SUNDAYS UNLESS APPROVED BY THE .

BUILDING COMMISSIONER.
SCALE: 1"=30"
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ZONING REQUIREMENTS

ZONE: GENERAL BUSINESS (GB)

REQUIRED PROPOSED LEGE/\/D
MIN. LOT AREA 10,000 S.F. 168,728+ S.F. (EXISTING)
EXISTING: PROPOSED:
MIN LOT WIDTH 50 FT. 119.5 FT. (EXISTING) — LOCUS PROPERTY LINE
MIN LOT FRONTAGE 50 FT. 142.18 FT. (EXISTING)
— TREE LINE
MIN LOT DEPTH 75 FT. 503.84 FT. (EXISTING) — SEWER MANHOLE (SMH) ®
MIN FRONT YARD 15 FT 26.7 FT. (EXISTING) — DRAIN MANHOLE (DMH) ()
MIN SIDE YARD 5 FT 4.0 FT. (EXISTING) — CATCH BASIN (CB) E
MIN REAR YARD 30 FT 165.3 FT. (EXISTING) — STONEWALL
oV .
MAX HEIGHT 40 FT 27.2+ FT. (EXISTING) — GAS VALVE Eﬁ 12§é F/\SSOgIaIE?SIQ In(#i.lm
urnace broo arkway
MAX STORIES 3 STORIES 2 STORIES — WATER VALVE X Quincy, MA 02169
4
S
MAX BUILDING AREA 70% 3.8% (6,392 S.F.) — WATER SHUTOFF ke 617-405-5100 (0) 617-405-5101 (f)
— HYDRANT .o www.decelle-burke-sala.com
MIN OPEN SPACE 10% 86.2% (145,426 S.F.) Y
— UTILITY POLE @
PARKING REQUIREMENTS
N/F — NOW OR FORMERLY
REQUIRED PROPOSED
MIN. NUMBER OF SPACES MULTIFAMILY DWELLING 2/UNIT (48 SPACES) 25 SPACES NF — DRAIN PIPE n
[ %4
) ) 4o ST. VAMES LUTHERAN CHURCH
MIN. SPACE SIZE 9’W X 19’ L 9’X19’ BOOK 17091 PAGE 8 — WATER PIPE W
8'W x 18 L (COMPACT) 8'x18
*ONLY 30% CAN BE COMPACT SPACES 4% COMPACT SPACES PID- 067 005 O — GAS PIPE c
1823 WASHINGTON ST
PARKING SETBACKS 5 FT. FROM BUILDINGS 50 FT. — UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC UGE
5 FT. FROM PROPERTY LINES 20.6 FT.
NO PARKING WITHIN FRONT SETBACK (15 F.T.)  20.6 FT. — OVERHEAD WIRES OHW
MIN. ACCESS DRIVE WIDTH 12 FT. FOR ONE—WAY TRAFFIC - SEWER PIPE S
24 FT. FOR TWO-WAY TRAFFIC 20 F.T. L ANDSCAPED AREA LSA JAMES BURKE, P.E. 09/29/2023
Parking requirement relief request: — GRADE 5
GENERAL NOTES:
The proposed development requires 48 parking spaces. oW — SPOT GRADE x25. 7
The applicant is proposing a total of 25 parking spaces. A L 1. LOCUS:
The reasoning behind the reduced number of parking 52 4 Ny PN — CHAIN LINK FENCE
spaces is the type of development being proposed. The N x rLbe( M~ 1873 ASSESSORS ID: 060 015 0
existing development is a motel and single—family © o] s 5. — STOCKADE FENCE RECORD OWNER:  JOSEPH J & KATHLEEN M HANNON
residential building which the applicant is converting into CERTIFIED VERNAL POOL ~Nf o _&% DEED REFERENCE: BOOK 6858 PAGE 280
a 24—unit apartment complex. The apartment complex LOCATION PER MASSGIS o — TEST PIT BOOK 23117 PAGE 279
is being used as housing and an educational area for AND CONSIDERED 70 BE j
homeless people. The applicant has done similar APPROXIMA TE — HAND HOLES FOR UTILITIES 2. CURRENT ZONING DISTRICT: GENERAL BUSINESS (PER TOWN OF
developments throughout eastern Massachusetts and the — LIGHT POLE STOUGHTON GIS)
current de\_/elopmen_ts have showp that opproximotely o
create o fotal need for 3 parking spaces plus an - TRAFFIC LiGHT JAOE DURNG DECEVBER 2022, ELEVATONS REFER 10 NAVD 85 (YAYD 52
additional space for the employee on site. The applicant + 6.55 = TOWN OF STOUGHTON DATUM)
has provided one space per unit per the Planning T o — WETLAND DELINEATION ' '
Board’ t. Th li ti ti thi i
in arder 1o reduce the. bmount of impenious area on CTWF-A¢  — WETLAND FLAG SURFACE. BSERVATION AND RECORD INFORIATION AND. SHOLLD BE
the site. CONSIDERED APPROXIMATE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
A dri idth . ; cee — CAPE COD BERM PROPERLY LOCATING AND COORDINATING THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION
ccess drive wi waiver request: M
e minimum  wi of an access drive for two—way —
traffic is to be 24 feet. The applicant is proposing a 24 we 7 WF 7] see ~ SLOPED GRANITE CURB DIG-SAFE SHALL BE NOTIFIED PER THE STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS STATUTE
foot wide cu'rb cut and er"ntronce which r'educes'down to o= ol P CHAPTER 82, SECTION 409 AT TEL. 1-888-344-7233. THE ENGINEER
a 20 foot wide access drive. The reasoning behind the wr 2 FF — FIRST FLOOR FF
: . ; S X - DOES NOT GUARANTEE THEIR ACCURACY OR THAT ALL UTILITIES AND
reduced access drive width is the existing location of ) W 5 - SUBSURFACE STRUCTURES ARE SHOWN. LOCATIONS AND ELEVATIONS OF
the motel, an attempt to reduce impervious area and \ T = wE 10 BF — BASEMENT FLOOR BF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES WERE TAKEN FROM RECORD PLANS. THE
the lack of vehicles using the proposed driveway. The w2 W 6 CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY SIZE, LOCATION, AND INVERTS OF UTILITIES AND
EX'tSt'”g 'fﬁot'bon_l d‘_’f the dmfr:‘e' Ct:et‘“ttes ° choke /F’O'”t \\ o TOF — TOP OF FOUNDATION TOF STRUCTURES AS REQUIRED PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION.
etween the building an € abutters driveway/an 6. WETLAND FLAGGED BY OTHERS WAS OBSERVED ON SUBJECT PREMISES
existing utility pole. expanding the driveway to 24 feet in \ GF — GARAGE FLOOR GF AND NOTED HEREON.
width would require the removal and relocation of a \ oW A=2
utility pole onsite and would put the access drive right Y — EROSION CONTROL —_—X— X — X — X — 6. THE LOT SHOWN LIES WITHIN FEMA FLOOD ZONE X AS DELINEATED ON
up against the abutter's existing driveway. A 20 foot \ ?’W/-' A=1  wF START A FIRM 25021C0378E, DATED 07/17/2012.
access drive provides the maneuverability required while \ el 07/16,/22 we 3
also maintaining a landscaped area between the Wk A=3 BY BROOKE MONROE
proposed driveway and the abutter’'s existing driveway, as ‘\ <y DH 4 ~ WE 7 % PLAN REFERENCES:
well as less impervious area on site and increased green NoT WF A-4 = o= , ‘)
space. A new turnaround is proposed at the end of the \ FIND. 7/ —~ 81.04 h NORFOLK COUNTY REGISTRY OF DEEDS
driveway to allow for additional maneuverability onsite. \ C’VKC A=12 WF;‘JW 4 / S 72°20'56” W /.Q//\-//D / ))) Plon in Book 1765 Page End (0
) an in Boo age En
\ WF A-6 Plan Book 252 Plan No. 757-759
Minimum side yard setback waiver request: \ W/—'f y 4 MJJJ Plan Book 397 No. 37-1991
o _ o \ A - d WE A—7 i ca/1P Plan Book 410 No. 846—1992
The minimum side yorq setback fqr buildings is 5 feet. \ 3 WE A—8 ) M. H.B. Plan Book 591 No. 48—2009
The existing motel onsite has a side yard setback of ! o\, WE A—9 Iy HELD Book 3616 Page 400 Plan No. 87-1958
4.0 feet. The applicant proposes to reuse the existing \ 1Y 1B N Book 3943 Page 122 Plan No. 1174-1961
building which has a pre—existing side yard violation. The \ Cf) o, 5/173/7/1@ / Book 7919 Page 417 Plan No. 290-1988
applicant does not intend to further encroach onto the o] IREL s
side yard setback. \ MASSACHUSETTS DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION SURVEY DIVISION
\ ™ PROPOSED EXCAVATION FOR | '
UTILITY REMOVAL AND T N / §
\ . e oo s o s N S e b e
INSTALLATION " I « MONKIEWICZ / STATE. HIGHWAY LAYOUT No. 1954
2y || B % oV BOOK 26507 PAGE 331 2
NF \ J GRS 0 I
M.B.TA. S P~ N\ _
DH oY K¢ I~ \ PID: 060 0716 O / ~3
PER ASSESSING RECORDS ,\ NOT i I < \Qé 1909 WASHINGTON ST SEWER EASEMENT Z
N :
PID: 062 005 O \ FIND. 4= [ ¢ PARCEL A: Q
OLD COLONY R.R. N WP 2,500+ SF.
\ PROPOSED-EXCAVATION. \ BICYCLE ~
FRRA WATER SERVICE Q
\ VRISTALLA TION PROPOSED Z
SNOW STORAGE
*07°43" W
PROPOSED DRIVEWAY SERPASY 43 _____
\ N 5 TURNAROUND GARAGE >
~ PROJECT TITLE & LOCATION:
\ 3 FT. WETLAND BUFFER - o ~0 O\ ~ —————— o5 3 !
(&) . PRIVACY, FE] ' ~
z WALKWAY \ PROPOSED 6™ 1125 4525 /‘/ P—CCE P=vec | 000 X7 o 20" 5
e T O — NS . : -
\ E 100.00 =5 PROPOSED ASFPHALT DRIVEWAY g S Dwél RADIUS §
= P—CCB R= 2 PROPOSED g ROUNDING 3
=R e anocsr — | 2 T : STOUGHTON MOTEL CONVERSION
D> : PROPOSED 9'Wx8'L N \R=2 2
g 387+ ACRES (MEAS.) . D2 X , R R 1919 WASHINGTON STREET
) CONCRETE DUMPSTER Q I hoi 7 ) s
\ oz 3.88 ACRES (REC.) GRAVEL DIAPHRAGM PAD WITH FENCE , "¢/ p-CCB Xs S S STOUGHTON. MASS
2 \3 o ENCLOSURE A © : oS = / .
= e R=5 ' @ T 1R
— | SRS =z
G e ~ 5 % — , ME
3 / @ % [57.2] ’ % - |
NF R ™ H =3 ~—24.0"—=— 5 EXISTING 2 =13 (V)
TOWN OF STOUGHTON CONSERVATION 3 l N 8 BUILDING S1s, <
COMMISSION & SURFACE INFILTRATION BASIN R Ner= T 13 FOOTPRINT= 9.0 & = PLAN TITLE:
PER ASSESSING RECORDS \ S Al NN Y v | eazeBo N 39104 SF. o NS
- O DEN | N < [48.47 10.2'] ~ S S
= © Y
D: 060 074 0 L A oy NG s [TT 3 “ g 3 ™ PROPOSED LAYOUT
\ 2 < IS o \ 2 Q ~
| % 7 151 GAR . N
3 : 17 DEN | . N
X 24.0" —==— 7 FT. BUILDING———m) AN PREPARED FOR:
\ ‘- B , N OVERHANG (typ.) 5] 2
~ ——— L 19,0 75 & 7 2
- 0 —_—— — ) 78 (_f)
PROP. CONCRETE =J = S e PROPOSED PATIO : 3
PARKING STOP 9], |2 o 3 — == RS '
o 4 pcgp =iPN| #3287 = = ], FATHER BILL'S AND MAINSPRING
PROPOSED FOOTPRINT HANDICAP — (#8977 >
SUOW JTOUGE__ 3 =prt - PACE 10y ; 460 BELMONT STREET
: <3
I~ BROCKTON, MA 02301
L 503.84' +
\ S 72°4313" W * *
[~/ reconsrucTep
\ S a o & STAIRS DATE: JULY 17, 2023
* GMR, LLC L .
BOOK 34868 PAGE 457 REVISED: SEPTEMBER 13, 2023
\ PID- 060 073 0 REVISED: OCTOBER 2, 2023
1935 WASHINGTON ST REVISED: OCTOBER 19, 2023
\ REVISED: NOVEMBER 2, 2023
\ JOB NUMBER: 2022.077
30 15 0
\
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DeCelle-Burke-Sala

LEGEND:

Water Qulaity Volume/Recharge Volume Calculations EXISTING: PROPOSED:
Required: — LOCUS PROPERTY LINE
Vwg or Rv = (Dwq or F, whichever is greater) * Aimp — TREE LINE
Vwg = Required Water Quality Volume — SEWER MANHOLE (SMH) ®
Rv = Required Recharge Volume
Dwg = Water Quality DepEth,)% inch — DRAIN MANHOLE (DMH) ()
Aimp = Impervious Area (s.f.
F = target depth factor, 0.25 inch for C soils K — CATCH BASIN (CB) EH
— STONEWALL
Vwg = 0.5in/(12in/ft) x 26,665 s.f. = 1,111 c.f. oV
Rv = 0.25in/(12in /ft) x 26,665 s.f. = 583.3 c.f. / — GAS VALVE X .
| W & Associates, Inc.
Required System Volumes =%1,111 c.f. — WATER VALVE X 1266 Furnace Brook Parkway #401
Provided: o — WATER SHUTOFF & Quincy, MA 02169
Infiltration Basin — HYDRANT ). 9 617-405-5100 (0) 617-405-5101 (f)
www.decelle-burke-sala.com
Bottom Surface Area = 2,160 s.f. (elev. 170.2) — UTILITY POLE Q>
Top Surface Area = 3,356 s.f. (elev. 172.1)
Outlet Elevation = 170.7 7 N/F — NOW OR FORMERLY
Total Volume Below Outlet (V) = 1,153 c.f. /
N — DRAIN PIPE n
Proposed Volume = 1,153 c.f. > Required Volume = 1,111 c.f. ST. JAMES LU%ERAN CHURCH / e
BOOK 17091 PAGE ‘8 v — WATER PIPE W
PiD: 067 UP5 0 4 — GAS PIPE c
1823 WASHINGTON. ST
— UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC UGE
— OVERHEAD WIRES OHW
— SEWER PIPE s
/ — LANDSCAPED AREA LSA
JAMES BURKE, P.E. 5/3/2023
— GRADE 25
— SPOT GRADE x25. 7 GENERAL NOTES:
— CHAIN LINK FENCE 1 LoCUS:
R TFED VERNAL POOL 7 — STOCKADE FENCE ASSESSORS 1D: 060 015 0
RECORD OWNER: JOSEPH J & KATHLEEN M HANNON
ﬁ‘fvg/‘ ZSZSZAZE E%ASTg@gE = ) — TEST AIT DEED REFERENCE: BOOK 6858 PAGE 280
APEROXIA TE — HAND HOLES FOR UTILITIES BOOK 23117 PAGE 279
/ _ LIGHT POLE o 2. CURRENT ZONING DISTRICT: GENERAL BUSINESS (PER TOWN OF
TOPOGRAPHY WITHIN THE - STOUGHTON GIS)
%@ggg j@gﬂ}gg 5/55 FROM 4. THIS PLAN IS THE RESULT OF AN ACTUAL ON-THE-GROUND SURVEY
CONSIDERED APPROXIMATE ————s — WETLAND DELINEATION MADE DURING DECEMBER 2022. ELEVATIONS REFER TO NAVD 88 (NAVD 88
+ 6.55° = TOWN OF STOUGHTON DATUM).
C WF-A4 — WETLAND FLAG
5. EXISTING UTILITIES WHERE SHOWN IN THE DRAWINGS ARE FROM
CcCcB — CAPE COD BERM SURFACE OBSERVATION AND RECORD INFORMATION AND SHOULD BE
CONSIDERED APPROXIMATE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
PROPERLY LOCATING AND COORDINATING THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION
v — VERTICAL GRANITE CUR
we 8 ce ERTICAL ¢ £ CURB ACTIVITY WITH DIG—SAFE AND THE APPLICABLE UTILITY COMPANIES AND
" ~ Wl 1h sae . SLOPED GRANITE CURB MAINTAINING THE EXISTING UTILITY SYSTEM IN SERVICE.
=
i / 1 DIG-SAFE SHALL BE NOTIFIED PER THE STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS STATUTE
F o -
\ Fr FIRST FLOOR i CHAPTER 82, SECTION 409 AT TEL. 1-888—344-7233. THE ENGINEER
w5 o7 DOES NOT GUARANTEE THEIR ACCURACY OR THAT ALL UTILITIES AND
b =~ WE 10 BF — BASEMENT FLOOR BF SUBSURFACE STRUCTURES ARE SHOWN. LOCATIONS AND ELEVATIONS OF
\ W= 4 Wwr 6 UNDERGROUND UTILITIES WERE TAKEN FROM RECORD PLANS. THE
\ / = TOF — TOP OF FOUNDATION TOF CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY SIZE, LOCATION, AND INVERTS OF UTILITIES AND
STRUCTURES AS REQUIRED PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION.
\ o~ WF A—D CF — GARAGE FLOOR GF 6. WETLAND FLAGGED BY OTHERS WAS OBSERVED ON SUBJECT PREMISES
\ AND NOTED HEREON.
WEA=1  yr START — EROSION CONTROL —x—x—x—x—
\ < 3= 7 1675 >~ w3 6. THE LOT SHOWN LIES WITHIN FEMA FLOOD ZONE X AS DELINEATED ON
\ we 4-5 o B WONPOE FIRM 25021C0378E, DATED 07/17,/2012.
) 4
& We 1 RN
\\ WEA=4 = o= / » PLAN_REFERENCES:
\ we 2
. WE A—10 4 4 ))) NORFOLK COUNTY REGISTRY OF DEEDS
= WF A—5
Plan in Book 1765 Page End (D)
Plan Book 252 Plan No. 757-759
4 WF A—7 %) Plan Book 397 No. 37-1991
WF A-8 Plan Book 410 No. 846—1992
WEA—9 Plan Book 591 No. 48-2009
[ Book 3616 Page 400 Plan No. 87-1958
N Book 3943 Page 122 Plan No. 1174—1961
(,L%l Book 7919 Page 417 Plan No. 290-1988
Y Y E3 MASSACHUSETTS DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION SURVEY DIVISION
EXISTING BUILDING R S A ANDA oL &
FOQIPRINI=9661 SF. & P N STATE HIGHWAY LAYOUT No. 981
o MONKIEW CZ © ) STATE HIGHWAY LAYOUT No. 989
2 @ BOOK 26507 PAGE 331 SEDIMENTATION BASIN N STATE. HIGHWAY LAYOUT No 1954
N/F S 0 MIN. BOTTOM AREA Q \\L o
MG 1A S P PID: 060 016 O ELEV. 172.5 AT 93 S.F. N N
PER ASSESSING RECORDS < K% 71909 WASHINGTON ST MIN TOP AREA %) Z
N . ELEV. 174.5 AT 527 S.F.
PID: 062 005 0 I~ 0? Q
OLD COLONY R.R. \0 }
(2)8” HDPE OUTLET ~
W,/ HEADWALL SMH Q |
/=173.10 R=174.5 ©
702 <
R=176.0 A Y7 2g s
N S A e e s
CARAC > * ( 7 D) )) ® N .
100 FT.\ WETLAND BUFFER o) —
@ "L 76 P e 775- 775 B4 50 § PROJECT TITLE & LOCATION:
oS -, s -, - ; -/‘ 7 \ D E
_— 176 o 6" woE pRAN|  © S
\ - WAY < . H
AN 2
- © '
= N § ﬁ S 3 STOUGHTON MOTEL CONVERSION
> { N 3 N
S N R S 1919 WASHINGTON STREET
X ;
7 N STOUGHTON, MASS.
= 9 & >
172 S
171 - Q S I © 7256 E9
N/F (2) 8" HDPE N N H L= CARAGE SLAA N N EXISTING o o3 - (O
TOWN OF STOUGHTON CONSERVATION W/ RIP RAP o N 5= ELEV, 176+ X X BUILDING N @ ~
COMMISSION 8 10" WIDE BROAD APRON 3 S | — FOOTPRIN T= . >
PER ASSESSING RECORDS \ AN CRESTED WEIR 1=170.70 3 DEN v | eazeBo 2 3910+ S.F. =N PLAN TITLE:
IR — x170.20 N — > < Pﬁ
uY ELEV=170.70 ~ N —| lerREEN N N < ™
PID: 060 014 0 =X . - I ] q OUS 3 ‘ ‘ 3
\ ~ INFILTRATION BASIN Q = w» & AP v ~ GRADING & DRAINAGE
= MIN. BOTTOM AREA N W N H "
\ ) ELEV. 170.2 AT 2,160 S.F. D . 2) s — DE; | /j 7 FT~BUILDING
MIN TOP AREA 3 7 . — OVERHANG (typ’) PREPA ,
! ELEV. 172.1 AT 3356 SF 172 I:__25'0 [L772_30 S —H . . REPARED FOR:
\ Z TOP OF BERM=172.1 : & rETeSd RROPOSED~PATIO
F(pr o 173500 | 26.3%24.3 D= ——7.
CARAGE HE |
\ FOOTPRINT FF=17770 FATHER BILL'S AND MAINSPRING
\ — N7 460 BELMONT STREET
I~
\ LEVEL SPREADER BROCKTON, MA 02301
\
04 bo NF ®
GMR, LLC %o DATE: JULY 17, 2023
BOOK 34868 PAGE 451
REVISED: SEPTEMBER 13, 2023
PID: 7
\ 19 35DWA05%N2730N0 ST REVISED: OCTOBER 2, 2023
\ 8 REVISED: OCTOBER 19, 2023
REVISED: NOVEMBER 2, 2023
\ JOB NUMBER: 2022.077
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SCALE: 1"=30'




DeCelle-Burke-Sala

FIXTURE COUNT CALCULATIONS LEGEND:
FRONT BUILDING
FIXTURE # FIXTURES FACTOR VALUE CAPACITY VALUES FOR SERVICES EXISTING: PROPOSED:
Lor coLp NOMINAL PIPE (INCHES) — CAPACITY VALUE  LOCUS PROPERTY LINE
TOILETS (TANK) 20 - 7 3/8 /
BATHTUB /SHOWER 20 2 2 1,2 1.1 to 4 — TREE LINE
HAND WASH SINK 20 7 7 34 47 to g
DISHWASHER (DOMESTIC) 0 2 - . 97 to 16.5 — SEWER MANHOLE (SMH) ®
KITCHEN SINK (RESIDENTIAL 79 2 2 ' '
LAUNDRY VAL I/Q‘ g 2 2 2 ;‘Zz ;‘;f ;0 éﬁ ”a — DRAIN MANHOLE (DMH) ()
— - B o
HOSE CONNECTION 3 2 (J — CATCH BASIN (CB) H
TOTAL 102 128 2 001 to 107.5 1
2-1/2 107.6 to 182.5 "/'/ — STONEWALL
3 182.6 to 287.5 / ov
TOTAL DEVELOPMENT FACTOR VALUE 230 510 576 te 428 "/’/ — GAS VALVE X .
7’
J5% DEMAND FACTOR 80.5 4 425.1 to 700 7%  WATER VALVE DW& & Assoaates, Inc.
A TOTAL DEVELOPMENT FACTOR OF 80.5 REQUIRES A 2" SERVICE S 700.7 to 1700 ~ 1266 F Brook Park
Toir 245 ChE 10) A 11001 to 1300 '/r/ . urnace Broo arkway #4011
’6’/ — WATER SHUTOFF Ao Quincy, MA 02169
7 _ - - - -
’/6 HYDRANT x 617-405-5100 (0) 617-405-5101 (f)
REAR BUILDING ’/'/ www.decelle-burke-sala.com
FIXTURE # FIXTURES FACTOR VALUE ,6'/ ~ UTILITY POLE o
4
HoT COLD 7 N/F — NOW OR FORMERLY
TOLETS (TANK) 2
ILETS (TANK, 5 - 7 2
BATHTUB /SHOWER 5 2 2 s ,/6" — DRAIN PIPE D
HAND WASH SINK 5 7 7 ST. JAMES LUTHERAN CHURCH ¥
DISHWASHER (DOMESTIC) 0 2 - BOOK 17091 PAGE 8 ot — WATER PIPE W
KITCHEN SINK (RESIDENTIAL) 5 2 2 v
LAUNDRY VALVE 7 2 2 PID: 067 005 0 7 ~ CAS PIPE G
HOSE CONNECTION 3 — 2 1823 WASHINGTON ST 7
TOTAL 27 38 '06 — UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC UGE
7 — OVERHEAD WIRES OHW
TOTAL DEVELOPMENT FACTOR VALUE 65 72
7 — SEWER PIPE S
35% DEMAND FACTOR 22.8 ’g/
A TOTAL DEVELOPMENT FACTOR OF 22.8 REQUIRES A 1.25” SERVICE > — LANDSCAPED AREA LSA
(PER 248 CMR 10) P JAMES BURKE, P.E. 09/29/2023
2 — GRADE 25
>
r/ _
7 SPOT GRADE x25.7 GENERAL NOTES:
7 — CHAIN LINK FENCE LoCLS.
ANTICIPATED SEWER FLOW: ’g’/ 1873 STOCKADE FENCE ' '
REAR BUILDING: CERTIFIED VERNAL POOL ,&&/ 7 Y RECORD OWNER:  JOSEPH J & KATHLEEN M HANNON
PROPOSED (5) 1-BEDROOM UNITS LOCATION VLR MASSCIS 57 - e DEED REFERENCE: BOOK 6858 PAGE 280
110 GPD PER” BEDROOM AND CONSIDERED 70 BE D i ] — HAND HOLES FOR UTILITIES " BOOK 23117 PAGE 279
550 GPD ANTICIAPTED APPROXIMATE &
_ A — LIGHT POLE o} 2. CURRENT ZONING DISTRICT: GENERAL BUSINESS (PER TOWN OF
FRONT BUILDING: 7% STOUGHTON GIS)
7 — TRAFFIC LIGHT
/79;?00/2(;%5[/?3 E(;g) 77?550/?00/14 UNITS D7 4. THIS PLAN IS THE RESULT OF AN ACTUAL ON-THE-GROUND SURVEY
BEDROOM ”, ¢ —— — WETLAND DELINEATION MADE DURING DECEMBER 2022. ELEVATIONS REFER TO NAVD 88 (NAVD 88
2,090 GPD ANTICIPATED 7,
' A - + 6.55° = TOWN OF STOUGHTON DATUM).
= ”zZ G~ WF—A4 — WETLAND FLAG
TOTAL ANTICIPATED SEWER FLOW = 2,640 GFD A 5. EXISTING UTILITIES WHERE SHOWN IN THE DRAWINGS ARE FROM
7 ccB — CAPE COD BERM SURFACE OBSERVATION AND RECORD INFORMATION AND SHOULD BE
7 CONSIDERED APPROXIMATE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
2 VGC — VERTICAL GRANITE CURB PROPERLY LOCATING AND COORDINATING THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION
7 we 8
® 5 ACTIVITY WITH DIG-SAFE AND THE APPLICABLE UTILITY COMPANIES AND
0 4 w2 wE 7 SGe — SLOPED GRANITE CURB MAINTAINING THE EXISTING UTILITY SYSTEM IN' SERVICE.
7, o=
.. P = r o > Fr — FIRST FLOOR Fr DIG-SAFE SHALL BE NOTIFIED PER THE STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS STATUTE
4 CHAPTER 82, SECTION 409 AT TEL. 1-888-344—7233. THE ENGINEER
() 2 w5 & BF — BASEMENT FLOOR BF DOES NOT GUARANTEE THEIR ACCURACY OR THAT ALL UTILITIES AND
0) A —~ ae, SUBSURFACE STRUCTURES ARE SHOWN. LOCATIONS AND ELEVATIONS OF
7 We 6
O P WE 4 ToF . T0P OF FOUNDATION ToF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES WERE TAKEN FROM RECORD PLANS. THE
.. Pz o CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY SIZE, LOCATION, AND INVERTS OF UTILITIES AND
7, B STRUCTURES AS REQUIRED PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION.
o % W A-2 GF CARAGE FLOOR GF 6. WETLAND FLAGGED BY OTHERS WAS OBSERVED ON SUBJECT PREMISES
0 P AND NOTED HEREON.
A = WEA-1 g srapr — EROSION CONTROL —x—x—x—x—
A & o 071622 = wr 3 6. THE LOT SHOWN LIES WITHIN FEMA FLOOD ZONE X AS DELINEATED ON
. &/ WF A-3 BY BROOKE MONROE FIRM 25021C0378E, DATED 07/17/2012.
A
A 4 ~ = i 7. PROPOSED SEWER COMPONENTS AND EASEMENT DESIGNED BY J.K.
‘\ WF A—4 ~ o L "
c D) HOLMGREN ENGINEERING. SEE PLAN TITLED "SEWER CONNECTION PLAN"
4 we 2
\ e Az W A0 y 5 / WITH A REVISION DATE OF APRIL 11, 2023
o b We -5
O\ PLAN REFERENCES:
\ d WE A—6 /
Q) WE A—11 4 NORFOLK COUNTY REGISTRY OF DEEDS
\ WF A—7 .
A g WF A-8 B / Plan in Book 1765 Page End (D)
WE A-9 M
N\ N Plan Book 252 Plan No. 757-759
Q) Plan Book 397 No. 37-1991
“ 2 / Plan Book 410 No. 846-—1992
>, Plan Book 591 No. 48-2009
N\ N o PROPOSED EXCAVATION FOR Book 3616 Page 400 Plan No. 87-1958
“\ EXISTING BUI peck LTy REMOVAL AND W § Book 3943 Page 122 Plan No. 1174—1961
\ \\ FOOTPRIN 7= 96 /i/Es M;i@ft%% NEAECT/?/C LINE & ERIC J & AMANDA H , l Book 7919 Page 417 Plan No. 290-1988
() « MONKIEWICZ /
NF \ “\ PROPOSED DHO71—93 o @\) BOOK 26507 PAGE 337 (13 MASSACHUSETTS DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION SURVEY DIVISION
\ - — PROPOSED TRANSFORMER t
PER ASSESSING RECORDS Q irsg M XVW pip: 060 0716 O LOCATION (70 BE / = STATE HiChAY CATOT e o6t
| oo ¢ s oD = o 2 S e et e
oD 062 005 0 \\‘ g‘-PROPOSED D152 PROPOSED 2" TYPE — PROPOSED (2) 1.25” / e
OLD COLONY R.R. \ 2 & ONE e K COPPER FIRE PVC SEWER FORCE Q
“\ PROPOSED EXCAVA 770/\// A Pé_/MP " SERVICE MAIN \‘
\ \ A oe176 5 PROPOSED 2" PVC / o\
\) FOR WATER SERVICE : <
\ \\ INSTALLATION /=177.9 DOMESTIC SERVICE 2
\\. PROPOSED 1.5” PVC PROPOSED 1.25”" PVC " /
\\ DOMESTIC SERVICE SEWER FORCE MAIN 7?2522?2 ﬁ/REWPE > = e = e
\ ~ \) PROPOSED 2" TYPE . GARAGE SERVICE < T:J ’ /
B 100 FT. WETLAND BUFFER K COPPER FIRE . g
g ' SERVICE s - — — — —ga 1] 4
v/ . 3 PROJECT TITLE & LOCATION:
\ (= S = @ _] =
\ UGE= UGE— — UGET , W w L PROPOSED 4" DICL WATER
S S ‘ - >q X SERVICE TO BE TAPPED INTO
\ }/ \ PROPOSED 4~ DICL WATER SERWCE § MAIN USING TAPPING SLEEVE
PROPOSED 2" TYPE K COPPER-FIR, VICE_ ' 3 AND A "OPEN RIGHT” GATE STOUGHTON MOTEL CONVERSION
W s VALVE BROUGHT TO GRADE
\ S WITH A VALVE BOX. 1919 WASHINGTON STREET
\ - S STOUGHTON, MASS.
—_————— — — — — ~
/ I
N/F I 1 EXISTING Q,)
TOWN OF STOUGHTON CONSERVATION l BUILDING ~
COMMISSION | l — — FOOTPRIN T= =
PER ASSESSING RECORDS M CAZERD 39104 SF. S PLAN TITLE:
PID: 060 014 0 | ™
| [ UTILITIES
: /{ 7 FT. BUILDING \
- - — — — — — L / OVERHANG (typ.) v PREPARED FOR:
EXISTING — —_ %
26.3%x24.3 — | | X = ———== N
CARAGE HE 3 |
FOOTPRINT % FATHER BILL'S AND MAINSPRING
=641+ S.F.
m 460 BELMONT STREET
BROCKTON, MA 02301
N/F
GMR, LLC DATE: JULY 17, 2023

BOOK 34868 PAGE 457

REVISED: SEPTEMBER 13, 2023
FPID: 060 013 O
1935 WASHINGTON ST REVISED: OCTOBER 2, 2023

REVISED: OCTOBER 19, 2023

REVISED: NOVEMBER 2, 2023
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SCALE: 1"=30'




DeCelle-Burke-Sala

6" HIGH WHITE VINYL DOORS 7O BE ABLE 710
FENCE SWING OPEN A MINIMUM
OF 90 DEGREES

OPTIONS: DHO /1 —-93 ooy

(WIRELESS
(HARD WIRED
— T . P TTIONS: DDHO71 LEVEL CONTROLS) DRO71_93LEVELCDNTRDLS)
) 7 T4 a o
. - o A T FIELD JOINT REQUIRED D D R O 71 Level RELESS o
s o S . 2 FOR MODELS
I T P . DHO71 155 7 TR071-129 GRADE MUST SLOPE
o ERE R IR g AWAY FROM STATION
R P . < . 0 DH071-160 / DRO71-160
" A GASKETED LID, HDPE
< . ; - .. S S <a
lao o SRREAR A » STRAIN RELIEF CORD
. a R o e CONNECTOR
K “ ca 44 R < . <
< . 4 < . Qs o . L :
A LT T e e, TRENCH SECTION PROTECTIVE CABLE SHROUD
e e T e N.TS. — (HDPE)
o a et e 3 | .
. Ca LUt e e (FOR TEMPORARY PAVING SEE NOTE 1) ELECTRICAL QUICK DISCONNECT & Associates. Inc
R A R T Q NEMA 6P (EQD) T POWER/ALARM CABLE ’ .
T L U R SUPERPAVE SUPFACE COURSE 1226 W/GND. ) . . INVERT DEPTH 1266 Furnace Brook Parkway #401
AR *.qu.é '. ,A.. B A&'”GONCREE SLABM//EH ) a9 'a:l CO\/EA‘I;" O\/ER f L < \ QUInCY, MA 021 69
Lol e BRISTLECBROOM fINISH M N —— SUPERPAVE INTERMEDIATE COURSE E/ONE EQUALIZER DISCHARGE =3 . 617-405-5100 (0) 617-405-5101 (f)
: N . N o 4 <4 - 3 ( ]|
C Yy N o< L U ) . N : “ q.", 19 ) T - -
at | e “ . 4 R  SUPERPAVE BASE COURSE . ‘. www.decelle-burke-sala.com
. A e e L R INTERNAL WELL VENT : (
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TOP_COURSE BERM A ) . SANDBAGS OR TIRES
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\// . : \// \ S| vave w me easement = LOCATOR TAPE FOR \
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1. CHAMFER ALL EXPOSED CORNERS TO 3/4”
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JAMES BURKE, P.E. 09/29/2023

GENERAL NOTES:
1. LOCUS:

ASSESSORS ID: 060 015 0
RECORD OWNER:  JOSEPH J & KATHLEEN M HANNON
DEED REFERENCE: BOOK 6858 PAGE 280

BOOK 23117 PAGE 279

2. CURRENT ZONING DISTRICT: GENERAL BUSINESS (PER TOWN OF
STOUGHTON GIS)

4. THIS PLAN IS THE RESULT OF AN ACTUAL ON-THE-GROUND SURVEY
MADE DURING DECEMBER 2022. ELEVATIONS REFER TO NAVD 88 (NAVD 88
+ 6.55’ = TOWN OF STOUGHTON DATUM).

5. EXISTING UTILITIES WHERE SHOWN IN THE DRAWINGS ARE FROM
PROPOSED DRA| N PROI—_l LE SURFACE OBSERVATION AND RECORD INFORMATION AND SHOULD BE

CONSIDERED APPROXIMATE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR

PROPERLY LOCATING AND COORDINATING THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION

180 ACTIVITY WITH DIG—SAFE AND THE APPLICABLE UTILITY COMPANIES AND
MAINTAINING THE EXISTING UTILITY SYSTEM IN SERVICE.

DIG-SAFE SHALL BE NOTIFIED PER THE STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS STATUTE
CHAPTER 82, SECTION 409 AT TEL. 1-888-344-7233. THE ENGINEER
DOES NOT GUARANTEE THEIR ACCURACY OR THAT ALL UTILITIES AND
SUBSURFACE STRUCTURES ARE SHOWN. LOCATIONS AND ELEVATIONS OF
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES WERE TAKEN FROM RECORD PLANS. THE

178 CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY SIZE, LOCATION, AND INVERTS OF UTILITIES AND
STRUCTURES AS REQUIRED PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION.

6. WETLAND FLAGGED BY OTHERS WAS OBSERVED ON SUBJECT PREMISES
AND NOTED HEREON.

PROPOSED DMH 6. THE LOT SHOWN LIES WITHIN FEMA FLOOD ZONE X AS DELINEATED ON

R=176.0 N FIRM 25021C0378E, DATED 07/17/2012.
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STOUGHTON MOTEL CONVERSION
1919 WASHINGTON STREET
STOUGHTON, MASS.
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1) Introduction

On July 20, 2023, applicant, Father Bill's and Mainspring (the “Applicant”), filed
an application for Site Plan Approval under Section 10.7 and a Special Permit
under Section 6.1.9 and 4.1.2 of the Town of Stoughton’s Zoning Bylaws (the
“Zoning Bylaws”). The Site Plan application concerns the proposed conversion
of the Stoughton Motel into 24 studio efficiency apartments, 25 parking spaces,
associated landscape and site improvements (the “Project”), at and upon land
known and numbered as 1919 Washington Street (Assessors Map 060 Lot 015
the “Property”). The Special Permit request is to reduce the required parking
spaces from 48 spaces to 25 spaces, to allow a driveway isle width of 20-feet in
one area and to allow the existing 4-foot side yard setback to the existing
building. The proposed use is exempt from zoning under what is called the
Daover Amendment.
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NOT NOT

Project Summagy N AN

As describd # the@ppliatlon materidhk End tHe Befbwhrdferenced Site Plan and
Special Permif tRe Préperty is a 3.88+/- acrk I&. FTHis site currently has an
existing motel and care taker’s house on it, which is proposed to be converted
into an into 24 studic efficiency apartments. The Project comprises the building
conversion, ADA improvements, 25 parking spaces, associated landscape and
site improvements.

The Property is located within the GB (General Business) Zoning District. The
proposed use is exempt from zoning under what is called the Dover Amendment.

Procedural History

A) Application for Site Plan and Special Permit Approvals were made by the
above referenced applicant and owner and filed with the Planning Board on
Juiy 20, 2023.

B) The land shown on the Site Plan is located at 1919 Washington Street and
shown on Assessors Map 060 Lot 015. The property is zoned GB (General
Business) Zoning District.

C) Public hearings on the Site Plan and Special Permit Applications were held
on September 14, 2023, October 12, 2023, November 9, 2023 and December
14, 2023. The hearing was advertised on August 30, 2023 and September 6,
2023 in the Patriot- Ledger.

D) On December 14, 2023, the public hearing was closed and on December 14,
2023, the Planning Board voted to approve the Site Plan and Special Permit,
plans dated July 17, 2023 revised through November 2, 2023.

Application Submittals

A. Site Plan Set entitled “Stoughton motel conversion, 1919 Washington Street
Stoughton, MA”, dated July 17, 2023 revised through November 2, 2023
prepared by DeCelle-Burke & Associates, Inc. (Sheets C1-C9, L1-L.2, SL1 &
PB1).

B. Application, Waiver Request and narrative letter from Kameron Campbell,
DeCelle-Burke & Associates, Inc. dated November 17, 2023.

C. Development Impact Report prepared by DeCelle-Burke & Associates, Inc.
date June 26, 2023

D. Stormwater Report prepared DeCelle-Burke & Associates, Inc., dated July 17,
2023 and revised through November 2, 2023.

E. Technical Engineering Review Response letters prepared by DeCelle-Burke
& Associates, Inc., dated October 3, 2023 and November 6, 2023.
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V) Related DocumemtsT NOT

1. Copy of the Bedhl Public Hearing notice frémYhe edition of the Patriot-
Leddér%a?e&AﬁgﬁstpﬁG‘ 2023 and’SEp{'érﬁbé‘r g, 7093

Y
2. Technical Englneerlng Review Letters (two Ietters) dated September 8, 2023
and November 1, 2023 submitted by Craig Horsfall, Assistant Town Engineer
and William D. Roth, Jr., Town Planner.

Vl)  Findings and Determinations

1. After carefully weighing the testimony and evidence at the public hearing and
upon careful consideration of the public comments and professional opinions
given by the Applicant’s representative(s) and the Board’s consultants, the
Board finds that the Project meets Section 10.7. Specifically, the Board has
examined each of the criteria set forth in Section 10.7 and finds as follows:

2. The location of the parking area, uses and other site development(s) are
properly and legally located on the Property as prescribed by the Zoning
Bylaw.

3. Adjacent properties are sufficiently protected from nuisance(s) caused by
noise, traffic, odors, noxious or harmful fumes, stormwater runoff and glare of
lights.

4. Adequate facilities for off street parking and Iloading, drainage, snow storage

and/or ramaval. fira nrotaction and methads of salid wasta disnasal ara
ENZIN I Y CAry PO W U WS U oW TWdOU UIOPUOGI ac

provided. As demonstrated by the Site Plan and accompanying submissions,
the Project amply satisfies these interests.

5. Pedestrian ways, access/egress driveways, internal circulation, loading areas
and parking facilities are properly designed and operated for public
convenience, universal accessibility and public safety. As demonstrated by
the Site Plan and accompanying submissions, the Project amply satisfies
these interests.

6. Additionally, the Board finds that the Applicant has submitted the required
information for determination of approval of the Site Plan.

7. After careful review of this project by the Board of Health, Building
Department, Fire Department, Police Department, Department of Public
Works, Engineering Department and the Planning Department, the Planning
Board analyzed all the comments and reports received. There were meetings
and consultations with the Applicant in conjunction with extensive
professional technical reviews completed by the Engineering and Planning
Departments throughout this process and provided due diligence on alll
aspects with a comprehensive approach to the impact of the development on
the community.
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The Planning Bpard, in granting the Applicant’'sTequest for a Site Plan
Approval pursuant to the provisions of Sectomi 0.7 “Site Plan Review for
Section BAFUges” foundrthat the Pojectwill net resalitin any substantial
detriment tg the gistrict for all of the reasgng stated above.

Special Permit Waivers

Special Permit under Section 6.1.9 and 4.1.2. The applicant has requested waivers
to reduce the required parking spaces from 48 spaces to 25 spaces, to allow a
driveway isle width of 20-feet in one area and to allow the existing 4-foot side yard
setback to the existing building.

Section 6.9.1 Off-Street Parking and Loading Requirements: The applicant has
requested to reduce the parking from the required 48 spaces to 25 spaces and to
allow a driveway isle width of 20-feet in one area. The applicant is proposing one-
bedroom studio apartments. The clientele for these units are homeless or near
homeless individuals. Most do not own cars and based on the other similar
facilities that the applicant owns and operates, they find that approximately 10% of
the residents have cars. Staff has reviewed the driveway isle width request and
does not have any concerns. The reduced width is a resuit of an existing power
pole. The 20-foot isle width still provides for adequate ingress & egress, and will
allow fire and ambulance vehicle to have access. The Planning Board after review
of the application, public testimony find that the requested waiver is reasonable and
no substantial detriment would result. Therefore, the waiver request is approved
subject to the finding and conditions contained within this report.

Section 4.1.2 Table of Dimensional and Density Regulations: The applicant has
requested to allow the existing 4-foot side yard setback to the existing building. This
is an existing condition of the Motel and the proposed conversion does not alter the
setback. The Planning Board after review of the application, public testimony find
that the requested waiver is reasonable and no substantial detriment would result.
Therefore, the waiver request is approved subject to the finding and conditions
contained within this report.

Conditions
A) General Conditions

1.

This decision for Site Plan and Special Permit Approvals shall expire in two

(2) years from the filing date of this decision unless substantial construction

has commenced. The expiration of this decision may be extended, for good
cause, upon timely written request by the applicant.

Any modification(s) affecting the approved site plan, this decision or any
other action or condition approved under this decision shall be subject to the
review and approval of the Planning Board prior to implementing said
modification(s) on the ground. Minor modifications may not require an
additional public hearing, which is at the discretion of the Planning Board.

Case # 5P23-008 — Stoughton Motet Conversion — Father Bill's - 1919 Washington Street 4

10.

1.

12.

13.

14.
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The Applicanbistresponsible for the filingwfdhi decision with the Registry of
Deeds and ghajl provide proof of recording tasthe Planning Board.

TheRgpifeaht Shdll Roll a pre-corbtilickion nredtind) With the Engineering
DepartméntoRobrdinate the necessary ifsgections.

All applicable Zoning Bylaw requirements of the Town of Stoughton shall be
satisfied.

The project shall be constructed in accordance with any approvals issued
relative to this project from all applicable town boards, departments and
commissions, who shall retain their respective authorities and oversight of
such permits, approval and decisions.

No site activity shall take place at the property under the Site Plan without
proper authorization and perritting from all local and state agencies, as
required.

Construction shall be performed by contractors licensed to perform such
work in the Town of Stoughton.

All required inspection fees shall be paid through the Engineering
Department prior to the issuance of a demolition permit, the issuance of a
building permit or the initiation of site work, whichever of these occurs first in
accordance with the fee schedule dated March 23, 2017.

The cost of any necessary outside testing, inspectional or other services
required by any town department as part of the development process for the
project shall be borne by the applicant and the timing of payment thereof
shall be determined by the requesting source.

Any required easements, licenses, permits or grants of usage required as
part of the development process for the project shall be obtained by the
applicant prior to the issuance of a demolition permit, the issuance of a
building permit or the initiation of site work, whichever of these occurs first.

Electronic copies of the approved site plans in PDF and AutoCAD format
shall be submitted to the Engineering Department prior to the issuance of a
Building Permit.

A blank sheet shall be incorporated into the plan set for future inclusion of

the Planning Board Decision. The Planning Board Decision shall be
scanned onto that sheet prior to issuance of a Building Permit.

All construction shall be in strict conformance with the approved Site Plans
dated July 17, 2023 revised through November 2, 2023.
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Special Conditipnrs T NOT

1.

This decisforNof the Planning Board is Basid on the applicant's statement
thet Thdy Wi prodide the eduatlorf agp€cts feduired under the Dover
AmendfmetPIf¥t is found that the ed@c&idhal benefit is not being enacted
by the applicant, then this decision of the Planning Board shall be
rescinded and they will be in violation of the Zoning Bylaw.

The applicant shall record the Site Operation & Maintenance Plan at the

Registry of Deeds. Proof of recording shall be submitted to the Board and
the Engineering Department prior to the issuance of a Building Permit.

The applicant shall clean the entire drainage system at the end of
construction.

All required inspection fees shall be paid through the Engineering Office
prior to construction.

A Final As-built Plan shall be submitted for review by the Engineering
Department prior to the Certificate of Occupancy.

The Planning Board requires a cash bond in the amount to cover the full
replacement cost of all landscaping prior to the issuance of a Certificate of
Occupancy. The bond will be held by the Planning Board for cne full
growing season after the landscaping is installed.

Electronic copies of the approved site plans in PDF and AutoCAD format
shall be submitted to the Engineering Department prior to issuance of a
Building Permit.
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X) Record ofVoteN oT N OT

The following mgmpegs qf @eIF’Ignﬂlng Boardé:opsgrtufln aymgijqrity, hereby vote to
approve the Site Planangd $pegcial Permit based onth e stated facts, findings and

conditions. The Beard further voted to allow the Cha|r 0 endorse the decision on their
behalf.

On this day of December 14, 2023,

(L) s E4h /’/_,,,m,
a

Wﬁf /

Rlchard Terry

{7 (A ﬂc V’
Peter Murphy

Cc:  Town Clerk
Applicant
Interested Parties

CERTIFICATION:

The Planning Board certifies that a copy of this decision has been filed with the
Town Clerk of the Town of Stoughton on _/)EC 5 2op [0, 22275

FOR THE PLANNING BOARD

(s pCLll Choem

Daniel Kelly, Chairman
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